DOC11R

## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 06, 2025

REOPENED: 2022-00207 RECEIVED: 07/14/22 FILED: 07/14/22 FINAL: 11/07/22

SUSPENSION DATE:

**CASE CODE** 

Financing

Transfer / Sale / Purchase / Merger

## **UTILITIES:**

Larue County Water District #1

IND	EX	OF	E۷	/EN	ITS:

INDEX OF EVE	ENTS:
12/16/22	POST CASE: Cameron F. Myers LaRue County Water District No. 1 Written notice of date acquisition was completed
11/07/22	Final Order Entered: 1. Pursuant to KRS 278.020(1)(a), Larue District No. 1 is granted a CPCN to provide utility service to and for the public. 2. The application for acquisition is approved. 3. Larue District No. 1's acquisition of the indebtedness of New Haven is approved. 4. Within five days of the completion of the approved transfer, Joint Applicants shall file written notice setting forth the date that the acquisition was completed in a post-case filing. 5. Within 14 days of Larue District No. 1 finalizing the assumption of the United States
	Department of Agriculture, Rural Development loans, Larue District No. 1 shall provide updated loan paperwork to the Commission and note that it is a post-case filing for this case.6. This case is now closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
10/14/22	Cameron F. Myers LaRue County Water District No. 1 Notice of Submission
09/13/22	Cameron F. Myers LaRue County Water District No. 1 Response of LaRue County Water District No. 1 to Commission Staffs Second Request for Information
08/29/22	COMMISSION STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO LARUE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1
08/29/22	Cameron F. Myers LaRue County Water District No. 1 LaRue County Water District No. 1 Notice of Filing of Revised Exhibit 14 to the Joint Application of LaRue County Water District No. 1 and the City of New Haven to Transfer Ownership of the City of New Havens Water System
08/24/22	Cameron F. Myers LaRue County Water District No. 1 Response of LaRue County Water District No. 1 to Commission Staffs First Request for Information
08/24/22	Cameron F. Myers LaRue County Water District No. 1 Response of LaRue County Water District No. 1 to Commission Staffs First Request for Information
08/04/22	COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO LARUE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1
07/27/22	Order Entered: 1. This case is continued for longer than 60 days. 2. The procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix to this Order shall be followed. 3. Any party filing a paper with the Commission shall file an electronic copy in accordance with the electronic filing procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8. Electronic documents shall be in portable document format (PDF), shall be searchable, and shall be appropriately bookmarked.
	The Commission directs the parties to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085 <sup>2</sup> regarding filings with the Commission.
07/15/22	No deficiency letter
07/14/22	Cameron F. Myers LaRue County Water District No. 1 Joint Application of LaRue County Water District No. 1 and the City of New Haven to Transfer of Ownership of the City of New Havens Water System
07/06/22	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
07/06/22	LaRue County Water District No. 1 Notice of Intent to File an Application for an Order Approving the Transfer of Ownership of the City of New Haven's Water System and Approving LaRue County Water District No. 1's Assumption of Certain Debt Obligations of the City of New Haven pursuant to the Provisions of KRS 278.020, KRS 278.300, and 807 KAR 5:001 Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1